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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M
Blanchard Eugene (MA) July 8 1932

Mrs Eglephire Blanchard
104 First Ave
Woonsocket R 1

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congreses of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Eurcpe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were 1ost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not chocse to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship trangportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes” or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the gquestion. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no pestage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclogsed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A - x J\(— :-_ ‘_,;r @_

b= CHAS. W: DIE?/ 1

\ = 'Lf Captain, Q. M.~ orps,/L/
2 Encls. \ =y Asai taht.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 j)? [

(Write ahswer here)

(Sign here )/ 72z



QM 298 A=M January 7, 1932
Blancherd, BLugene (MA)

iirs. Eglephire Blanchard,
104 First Avemue, ‘
Woonsooket, Rhode lsland.

Dear Medeam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late FPrivate Eugene Blanchard. In reply to a questionnaire, you
advised that you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the
summer of 1932.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poar
end in this comnection you are advised that persomnel to care fer
your comfort and needs will be provided, and dootors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years many women who were
in poor health and of advanced uge made the pilgrimage and appesred
to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent cere they received.

In the event you change your mind snd later decide to make
a pilgrimage it is requested that you so advise this office. Should
you visit your son's grave, you are assured that the journey will
not only be made at the expemse of the Govermment but that every-
thing possible for your comfort and welfare will be provided.

For The Quartermaster Genersl.

Very truly yours,

A+ D. HUGHES,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
= :
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO—M—E A-I‘;E
Blanchard, Fugene Pvi, (M-8) M June 11, 1931.

Mrs, Eglephire Blanchard,
104 First Ave.,
Toonsocket, R. I.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,.
It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below Dby writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the btlank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all sligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, A

/D. HUGHES, : =\
h, Q. M. Corps \2A [X="»
‘Agsistant. N 4

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 ?f%“
Write answer here
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QN 298 A-M January 18, 1931.
Blancherd, Eugene ZTvt, 1232 K

dirs. BEglephire Blanschard,
104 First Avenue,
Woonsocket, R, 1,
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be
complete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether
or not the late Private Bugene Blancherd was married and is
survived by a widow. If s0, plesse furnish her name and address.
. For your eonvenienece in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

Re E. SHANNON,

G‘Mg Qe M, Corps,
Enel: Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rerLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
Blanchard, Bugene 1232 M June 7, 1930

Mrs. Eglephire Blancherd
104 First Avenue
Woonsocket, Re. I

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, o
To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermasier General,
i \‘__,:.- ———— s

O

.\.

mj}?}.E; if; N Very truly yours

|

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10319 .22!5.;_m_q__u-
(Write answer here)

&Z%ﬁ:;f&fl@_@@gﬁz,
{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

ix repLy reFer To QM 293 A"C‘ October 7 , 1929.

Blanchard, Eugene 1232 M

Yrs . Eglephire. Blanchard,
104 First Avenue,
Woonsocket, Ee I.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all nscessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requirés that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congrese not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation i to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

in order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you anewer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks 1aft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

T Do you desire to make thnis pilgrimage if eligible? Frest (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimaée

in the calendar year 19307 (Yot (No)

3., Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forcés in whom you are interested? Crew) (No)

Age 7.2 Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Yeara)__ eoed? (Poor)
| English - €¥ess (No)

|/, 0ther language Iy P |
, '/, kSpecify language spoken)
ﬁ-«\" & .,.’*\

For The Quartermaster General,’. - ~:}g??'m: ‘
i & ‘j‘ ‘,f“

5. What language do you speak?

i &Ko7~ w
Very trulygyog;s,ﬁ'r
: \ N o | .
D ¥ / N oound

AN

Encl. & JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act
Envelope Agsistant,

"~

P
e



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

<r To QM 293 A-C

Blanchard, Eugene September 4, 1929,
1232

likss liary A. Blanchard,
7 Oenter Ste,
Woonsocket, Rele

Dear lladamg

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 192%making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining ths number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: 9

9, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ﬁZ;Ljﬁ?;jggéﬁig_gégﬁgzggéggéﬁf
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and QY Firad Cle .
relationship in the space opposite. 227 Z 64?b9

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? 2.

N~ LS

For The Quariermaster General,
i AR W R ' Ay ‘ !
. . 1928  Very truly yours, b Y TAsaied

2 Incls. - =¥ - | JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congresé;fg , Major, Q: M. Corps,
Envelope v : Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASBRINGTON

i~ mEPLY rREvEr To QM 293 A-C
Blanchard, Eugene

June. 23 ,71929.

Miss Wary i, Blanchard,
7 Center St.,
Woonsocket, R.I.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled am Act “"To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemetsries”.

Tha records of this offices show that you are the gister of
the late Wugene Blanchard, Pvt,, Go. @, 326th Inf,, whose remains are now

emote
Neuse, France, ry, Roma gne-sous-Montfaucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlsd under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
sn to extend invitations toc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to maks the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow®. If the ralative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requeeted

that a statement to that effect be made.

¥Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
planchard Eugene {(MA) July 8 1982

¥rs Bglophire Blanchard
104 First Ave
consocket R I

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1830, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faet that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance tc make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Writé answer here)

(Sign here) ) LA ISR s e




ARTR

(6

QM 293 A-M January 7, 1932
Blanchard, Eugeme (MA) -

¥rs. Bglephire Blenchard,
104 First Avenue,
Woonsocket, Rhode Island.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to e pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Private Eugene Blanchard. In reply to = questionnaire, you
advised that you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the
summer of 1832.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this connection you are advised that personnel to care for
your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years many women who were
in peor health and of asdvanced age made the pilgrimage and appeared
t0 have benefited by the sea air and the excellent care they received.

© In the event you change your mind and later decide to make

a pilgrimage it iz requested that you so advise this office, Should
you visit your sen's grave, you are sssured thet the journsy will

5 B Very truly yours,
o
A. D. HOGHES,
ﬁpﬂhp Q- ﬁ. m;
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Wil 9o Awil
Blanchard, ZEug Pvte (Mei) M K
ard, Bugene Pvie. (lei) M Junse 11, 1951,

Mre. Eglephire Blanchard,
104 First Ave,,
Woonsocket, H, I.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for ¢onducting pilg{igagea
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. ﬁ;

O
To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, rggervagé
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer 0£§1952:F
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this yéQr: ey
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by wrdting ,

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the plank spdge =
following the question. @ s
[:j e

As soon as you have answered the question, please 33?“ ng?
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which g
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
f Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?

Write answer here

Sign here



Qi 293 A-M January 18, 1831.
Blanchard, Eugene Pvt., 1232 ¥ :

¥rs. Eglephire Blanchard,
104 First Avenue,
Woonsocket, R. 1.
Dear Madam:

In order thet the records of this office may be
complete and correet, it is requested that you advige vhether
or not the late Privete BEugene Blanchard was married and is
survived by s widow, If so, please furnish her name and address.

For your comveniensce im replying, there is enclosed
hﬂ;‘éwith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.
f For The Quartermaster General, )
; Very truly yours,

g,

f

R. B. SHARNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Enels Assistant,
R . EOW e
-z
e, .
Sl WL
: oo

TR



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 Aﬂc

o L A Tt

Blanchard, FBugene 1232 ¥ June 7, 1930

Mrs. Eglephire Blanchard
104 First Avenne
foonsocket, R I.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or mnot
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

.

A. D. HUGHES,
Gaptain, Q. M. Corps,
Agpistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 _
(Write answer here)

(Sié;where)



—

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer to QM 203 A-C October %, 1929.
Blanchard, Bugene 1232 M

¥rs. Eglephire, Blaonchard,
104 First Avenue,
“oonsocket, E. I.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
Docember 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimagee to be made.

/ In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which raguires no postage.

1."Do you desire tbrﬁaké-fﬁis-piigrimage 4 eiigible? (Yes) e (No) ~¥
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

A, DPlease give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language

5. What language do you speak?
: (Specify language apoken)‘

Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C \

Blanchard, Eugene Septembar 4, 1929.
1232

.

lifss Mary L. Blanchard,
7 Center Sty
Toonsocket, Hele

Dear Madams
/The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated king inquiry
concerning the name and address of the %%q;%e%‘g'ar?f%dow of the deceased -
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemsteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

2 Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions

in the space provided c¢n this letter, and return the letter to this office
“in the enclosed envelope Wwhich requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

e s S B e e

l* Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

7

[

2. If.he.is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman etk oo A

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship 'in the space opposite.

Vel K '. '“‘"'_‘l”*w—-—~—-_-.,“_.__
3. If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

sy g N Very truly yours,
]
2 Incls/, | : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act_of Congress ' Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope ! Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERa~
WABNINGTON

n mEeLy merer to QM 293 A-C
June gg , 10298.

Blanchard, Rugene

Miss Mary 4. Blanchard,
7 Center St.,
Woonsocket, N.I.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed cOTY of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the Amerilcan
forces now interred in the cemetsries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”™.

The records of this office show that you are the ... .. .o

the late Eugere Blanchard, Pvt,, Co. G, 326th Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the M se-
; by drgonne American Cemetory, Roma gne-sous-Montfaucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entltled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimags. Both mothers and
widows are entitlsd to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any womean who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
10 postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congrees.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

¥ajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



) %
Blanchard, Eugene 1 ,895}’,657

irname. ) (Christian name in full.) (£ serial number.)
.___Prt  Co G 326th Inf w
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased %& WM( .
Do you desire the remains brought to the L%te{smtes? oL UL, o
(¥=- or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
sh them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
+ _ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
/W\ tion below as to where tl}ey should be sent:

(Name of person to receive romafns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) { (City or town.) (State.)

1
(Sign here) 2 WW
@

. Cocede. W oo octoct” o0

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) -—(b‘mte.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




$57- /

/=177



In reply rofer to:
293.8 G-

ST
7ol Je)

. g™ e Ra s SR March 9y 1923 -

i. 1
Mies MNaryi. Blanchard,
7 Centar Sta, o !
Woonsocket, R« Ia ™ :
Dear Madsm¥ | S, o
The Quartermaster General desires that you ba infarmed” that
| 5

the permanent grave, of )
g T Thi il :
: the ‘late Frivate Eugene 3lanpghardy Company @,

ro s
T
£ -

826¢% Infamtry, is Crave 5§, Row 27, Block G, Neuse-Argonne Amerieen
[ ) ¥ i i ¢ .

Cemgtery, Homs .gu;e-::61:.5..1‘3’.:%5:‘:33071_, Tjep.n:rtmeht of Idusec, Francss
Thié'is-uneﬂpghthe permanent American Qilitary cemeteries
to bQPQAiﬁﬁained by this éo;erﬁmaﬁt'in Europg. Eéch gfgya-ﬁill
be marked by a headstome cf white marble, of suitable design,
with name, rank, organiZatiogindatb of .soldier'’s death and State
v

from which he came, The jeadstones will be placed at al]l graves

in connection with the inprovemdﬁé work‘n6§ in progfess; as soon

as possible and without wuiting for special action or rgquest on

the part of reiatiVGSa'

ih effacting rengwul, the utmost care and reverefice were -

H ;iésted ond fiore than willingly accorded by those perfcPming this
saéred duty, '?h&'gravu of tne ducensed will be perpetudlly maine-
al. N

tained by 'this Covernment in a manner bafitiing thnﬁlasﬁ.resting

place of our heroes,

Very trully yours,

AANLEL 5 f\f
M i L/

. H, Iy Conner,

MAR 91023 1 Asststant.
22 /1423 /ARK CRS.

L 18



i HS TR e O Plac. Brizea‘_}‘x Meusg_

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1, Sept. 19, 192, ..

1. ReEmaixs OF... BLANCHARD, - BOZON@ ¢ oot OERIAL NUMBIm....:.139,'7‘3!6‘!},_..................

Tondnab ool maty 8 R ORGANRIZATION. Her

2.: Disinterred (date): ~'* . . : From (gi}\jrs.cqmplete location): :
..Seps, 19, 1921,  Grevw 54, Pu1, ComesS?.

By : GroumeR DA S ERGEa sl ARt PILISRST ORs

3. Reburied (date) : ' : ~In (give complete location) :
“_OCt 25th 1921 MeuseArgonne Cemetery i 1233 Gr 5 block .G row 27

re-bur:.als Umt Nature of rebudtal ined. casket.

Bygs Group e

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

..Uniform, badly decomp. reéd@oge impossibles ...

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....¥@8. ... .. On grave marker ? ... FO8. .-

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying iterns ? 1 NeYeCe
5,7,8,9,10 MAD, 14 G.C. i

“(a) Height (actual measurement) ....IMBPs to de% . ;

K:

() Weight (estlmated)imp‘t‘)dat

(€): Hain=—Golor =il = umt Thanes. Imbe . Lo lak 00 ..

.({lharacteristics ‘.I.m‘p.'hoﬂe‘b
(d) Hair on face—Color SO 0.1 - TS0 1+ T L- X S

_'"'.L'd'dﬁtid';:i‘ﬁ..,.;.‘;j;.:.\..........',...:‘..'..'.........,:I.mp. ..... to.dek . ...

1 ¥y

| Quattity ol AmDe. 30 38%. .
(e) Periﬂéi_iénp-ﬁiérﬁs-m ‘body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)impotoflﬂ‘h

pp 23 242526 27 :

§ T 18,19,29,32 gold are 29,32 GeBe
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) 81,30 G.shell teeth., 20 sil.fil.

Right foot shattered snd bandaged. Left leg shattered between hip and

. xnee, missing from same PLACEe ... i)

. 7. Disinterment : P
supervised by ..\ AHBERION Y

8. Reburial
supervised by ...

it



G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION Brizeaux, iisuse.,

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE__Sept 19-21

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL, OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REEORT. ., ;... .+ . 40

Rgcords of G.R.S. Headqﬁarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Neme _ BIANCHARD, Bugene 105 D e R T R 1 S
D WOk s 1_8__91{5‘_5“? _________________________________ IS NOREE " ~Sh s ) St o
o L R e Uebanks SOF © SpRT B
4 jorg... CEe G RER0NE Inte, | sy TGO U L et RN
5. 4D.Div w00t ABERY (16 e e (EVE e o Spe - AR
6..C.D. _. .DOW D S e . .

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No._"_“§f_L - DG e LOPEGT el INORSEE S e cochds. A A
BonPlof e« 2Pl i A ROWS, ;37 e ®hs: 16pspliot S8 T T T T 1) A
Doy ity S sben g A e 179 e Nonge S5 8. T
18. Cemetery Amerieem . 19. Commune or town Brizéaux

20. Depts or Gounty - Meuse . ... 21. Country France

22. G.R.S.. Hdgrs. Code No. 557

RS. Disinterred (Date) _ gept.19-21....... b I S R

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _Eugene plagchard . T Tk« o g ke A
Rank @& - RyfL S o e g Organization _ gs g mo64h Info—ooooooomo..
25. Was idehtif;gﬁiion disc found on grave marker?_ Yas . . .. W Ontbody? Yeg . - &

EW

Signature Junlor Technlcal Asslstant

PREPARATION. " 1 <

el B
- 26. What other maansjbf identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

29. Any dleﬂrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared w1th G.R.S.. records
quoted above?.. e "None.s

Sept 19"‘21 JoS.HugheS

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date.

31. Casket sealed DySe . .t

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

--------- CeBBLY i

d2. Designation of body:

33.

- 54,

' 35.

36.

Name_____ Mmmn,-sugem--------; ....... L N2 Serial No. ___3jgavéegs . .

Banke s Py ioc’ - . = Organization Co.-G, 326¢th Inf,

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery__!_iguge,_é.rgonna__&mr,__l_dﬁz *1ouaam/u,4{ontfaucqn

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate V. and that the regpor; bove
is correct. 9@3‘39{ ﬁdﬁ? J35 .!-Thén

Signature of G.R.S. Inspsctor

Remarks

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

__________________________________________________________________________________

Sept 19-ffams)
Signature Shipping Officer

Convoyer.

Received at Ra.llhead or Pon"?t ﬁl%oncentra i‘opnugoDhtée‘me"’

Jumes
By G.R.S5. Representative

Shipped from Eailhéad or Point of Concentration: Date
| .

To Permanent Csmetery BT - LI,

) A ——

L e e b= e, S O S

Reinterred. . MsuseArgenne Cemetery # 1232  Oct 25th 1921
Fe WRE (Date)
GravasNo o Suopthagemi e - e o - L berame f - Baation

ef

\/ 1hy



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS leTA

1. Locarion InpeEx CarDp: File 7 86930 ¥
f*",é, (_2 2 £-37)
(¢) Name . BLANCHARD, Lugene Ser. No. 3897667 7
1y i g L
(%) Rank vt Organization . 690G ,886Th dnt.
= CIKR.. -
(¢) Date of death A0-15-18  (q) Cause of death _______ DiRIs |

II. ReaistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) GraveNo. 54 Row .9 Plot ____4& Set, .= TYP. __

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases —-.__._. ...
A t (.{H
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrion CARD: © A’“ ; 2 i DS Of PAEEIDES. o eeeranmesre ot et
— ; N, /" ' ‘ 4
() Name Ok o ¢ ) Relntionship.___‘-"- : ). Gd it S

Y/, ¥ W T
(¢) Address/. £ _-L______i_'~_-_--f_‘1'.'-_'__a;i;;'_:;:T_Q-}Z__: _________________________________
]s
(2 Remuinaito be brought fo Ta S8 oo A i
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. at e

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. T e
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S T e s S o
Examiner's Initials #4077 Daters. i Lo ok & R , 1920
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from. .o oo
= . - ey A8t s
conﬁrmin_g] request in Par. IV, item ... , above, or requesting that
1 /__éz_)____ A l':;['.{f/ ! ,"’,/; ,/“'; 7 XA S e e SRS S
."fl
_ ;. Rl 53 A I R SOTR S e
Examiner's Initials . /425 .. Do ofuas W8 ol "ty A , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows a8 f0llowWs: oo
/") / o
\_"(-; :
™~ o=
[ :
(2) Cancellation memos referred t0% oo bl oo
/
oo - f o ' - Ly | ’ {
Examiner's Initials ... P D0 b Date e wdbod ©oon o e ; 102(’}".;\-3 !
- ¥
\ \
COUNTRY ¥rance (EMETERY No. 597 Saeer No. ......_: 1 _?_‘k__ M o YR
OO
G. R. §. Form No. 115 *AREERAY] o btad e RN Malke Form Noy 114
Amended April 6,1920 i TiEy 8 ke i 4 » (. T Ny 4
\ .r



b
VIII. Finan Acriox: # v
? (61O I GO S S , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by 0 g
letter on ______ Z,:-?CZ:.%/.-L;;&Q@ ¥
. o
s e A
oeeneenn. 22T #2, Nok To Bo Returned . .o .
ad = Dy
L LB R
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Acmiox TAREN.
L e A 0 ORI o sl | s s .| st S B,
£ o e S i e e e s 2. i S N O




0F7CL O THE QUARTERMASTER GL .RAL
CIIETERTAL DIVISION
OVERSE4S PROJECT SUB=SECTION

\

Ha rlow CeWe

NAT. OF DECEASED SOLDIER ‘ ‘ CEMETERY NO, DATE

Blanchard, Eusene, Pvte 557 = 17 1/20/21,
STRIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION

1897667 | COa. G, 326th Infe

Date of death = 10/15/18,

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

7] \
7 / / / ) AT v, el A
C,é‘. K’ 7 }2 AAN—2T | "/i s L{?/ﬁ/v < /J,,,/« /éf DATE (& /—/,p e / //)/}; .
NAME OF BENLFICIARY RELATIONSHIP
Miss Mary A, Blanchard Sister

Address
7 Center St., Woonsocket, R,I.

8/ 709/LML



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF 1 ATMS DATA

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: File # 3693

(b) Bexkl Bl Organization

: Cause of
(c) Date of death. - FhaARERE doathns L SC o T

GUQG.:ﬁEBt}I I 15 -. ---------- g‘qu{/v’;(cf

DRI
II. RECGISTRATION CARD.=(Check Reg. ,0arg Inf. against Loc, Ind, Tnta)e

(a) Grave No,... B4 Fow

. . s : able 1 192
\ Following advice forwarded to Burope by - (LL‘LDl MRS e et AL S A S O e
Ve - ¥y LLLE Az 1§ A po v £~ : .

= * ¥ (Letter of transmittal on A S AL P

Date of Relationship - ¥
and. Soures......... Sl HrenoRey o e e e e e e TSSO e Action teksan
VIl Form 1GEracesvodSicemiGaRISaNoholen - NGITLE Sum = Rt e e PO i
J/'
COUNTRY : CEHETERY NO, S HEET WO,
*,ReS. FORM 11lb=A
August ekl

5=666/MB
Frunce Hb7 i7



? ' 2~ n':" Py
\J (‘;’ 7 L
Name ...Blanchard........[....0 766]......Eugene.”

e p CO et
Rapkdenom b, i L e SN AN En OGN P R
T e Gl ) et R T P S I olai¥%e oleis 3101 oruieis minioigialiefe arelola ornis s oloia siaiefotersre sis
e Ry oL B BRI T e

CL SN R TR )

Cemetery . American. Cemetery,. Pri.zqeuk, euse ...
S
Tag T 'f ; %'?
Identified byspapen & .oag on 9 Q)’...%r.l.d..?%;.a@ll...?.05.;&{...
Clothing : . :

e

Company 502. +.., Graves

{Kafmunon Service

£:8.5 .\
U

\

For additional data uss reverse side



(Special)
G. R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

= | o V)

File Number U7 7 I C
T0: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Bk | gt
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: Flanchard, Eugene Serial Number
RANK: ORGANIZATION:
No. QUESTION

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with (1) Pvt., #1897667 Co. G. 236tk Inf.

records?
2. Date of death. (2) 10-15-18
3. Cause and place of death. (3) DERIA
4. Number of casualty eablegram. {a) CC- #2981
5. Date buried. (5) 10-15-18
6. Grave location, (6) Grave #54, Plct A, Eow #3, _
(a) Complete record required. American Cemetery, #557 ;
(b) Name of cemetery or commune omy required. Beigezux; Meuse.
(e) Note reinterments. i

7. Who reported burial?

@

. Confirmed by G. It. 8.7

9. Report as to grave marker.

10. Identification tags: (10)
() Buried with body? ; (a) Yes
(b) Attached to grave marker? (b) n
11. Complete emergency address? : (12) Mary A.Blanchard,Sister

7 Center St., Wocnsccket, R.I.
12. Has been notified? (Give date.)

(12) 12-20-18
13. Report the exaect position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all eases if no information on record.) (14} D97 33

14, What is the photograph number?

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT, j—b‘/{_"
15. Inquiry made by.

R I Confirmed.
N. B.—AIll proper names to be typewritten, or printed

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. fhw. e st Unconfirmed.




WAR DEPARTHENT

Cffice of the Quartermaster General of the Army

2032 Washington

s C,,/' Date 1/20/21e

.R.S eﬂt J/ |
+flade IO = -O “ A 1
Ini’ormari,:a_g1 reguest ud\\%ﬁ _:/1

A 1\yy w

File No. rotions ,I

From: thgﬁu Gty i Geg\kgl U. &. ‘irmy, (Cemeterialpd

To: The Adjutant General @&

Subject: Information requirédkﬁb?“G.RaS.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed,

confirmation oi @ll infomation Shown.

2. Surname Blanchard e
Ol
b, Christian name Eugene
\\c. Serial Number 16976670
77, or (389566%)
e d. Organlzaulon Co. G, 326th Inf.
e. Rank PvtK:

ZODY DESCREPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

2. Age of enlistment
be Color of eyes
¢y Coloriotihain

d. Height

Army, 6th & B S5ts., N h.}d

|

L auhlmggon% Cs

4= " w

Redquest

f. Date of death10/15/'ié£'
g« GCause of death DWRIA

he Authority (C.0.%)
i, IHmergency address

j« Relationship

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Fhysical report of

‘

- examination prior to enlistment)

a, Birike out teeth missing

SRR GE G GED G i ED AR A OO NS
upper right upper }eft

BETEGES A 3R O] 2R3 A S5 GRS
lower right lower left °

e, Welght » ./”
f, Permanent marks and b - Al o X &.“M
physical defects at 7/ 7 g fe2 pai]
enlisiment (0ld fractures or breeks) 4 };W
\ 'f
g, ol S A
/ z Ll 1--J'- i 'G:,'RS.
Colls Quartermaster General,U,S,A, {
CENETERY KO 557 e @
i T, COMER,
SHEET HO: 17 awar DY [ Ast, Licut, QHéGe
. ¥ .4 7 oLk ¢ Relidde'd g g g
~" TYPED BY: LWg zﬁ{“ 21 &5 Div, Ag, %
JAN o9 1om o ¥

L



HDQRS, CGRAVES RECGILSTRATTON SERVICE
Quartermester Corps
fmericen Expeditionary Yerces

Reference=36930, Februery 4, 1919.
FROM: Chief, Craves Registratioen Service, ‘mericen E, F.
TO: Corporzl Alcee H, Beauchemin, Hdgq. Postel Detachment,

81 Division, A. P. 0. 791, American E, F,

SUBJECT: Private Eugene J. Blanchard, Co. G, 326th Infantry,
‘ American E. Fe

In reply to your letter of Decembar 20, relative to
grave location of above named soldier, the records of this of=-
fice show that he is buried in Grave No, 184, ’‘merican Battle
Ares Cemetery, st PRIZEAUX, Commune of BRIZEAUX, Depariment of
the MEUSE.,

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Liau‘l:.-Colonel, Q.M.cn, A'E.F‘

™

per MAURICE B, DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned to
MBD=dn Graves Registration Service.




- Pile Noo 36
TOT - 1 ICISJJ-.I'" J.I(J _4“.'?_ \.uT-_. [nB oSa
" J
tomn. (LA C

a |

= ‘\_‘ ,'" N oy /
le ¥.mber _ /2 7 U’:

D_te: ////?

Plecse furnish informction as indiceted below rogerding the following soldier:

s BLANCHARD, EUCENE shom

Por

RAWK orcenzzarion  CO. GJ Sol 6 I-NF.
0. tuestion Reply
Y 1 Do porticulers Of soldier givesn ¥W.B, A11 Froder nares to be
! a"o_ove agree vith Recorcs? : orited in FLAIN BLOCK
| : LEITERS
AL =2 D:te of Death (1) Blanchard Bugene 1897667
_ Prfe C0s Go  326th Infe
i Cause znd nlace of death (2) 10-15~-18 :
4 tumber of Casudl tv Cablegram (3) Wounded in action
Sreah I.te buried {4)  CeCedf 291
' :
i 6 | Grave Location (8) 10-15~18
| (2) Complete record reguired (6)0\ o, 184
(b} ¥me of Cemetcry or Commme |(ifer) B/4 Brizeaux(lMeuse)
v only recuirecd % .'), 9/
i o revorted burial
ES
, 8 Hes repoit been confiimed by @“" JE 'S'
"‘ ¢,RaS.
V" 9 | Report as to Creve larker (9) Wame Plate
f ,
v 10 I Report as to Ifdentification
| Tags (10) One buried with body
! One attaghed to grave marker
ShIl ! Who is nearest relative?
W 12 | Tas /R been votifieas (12 )  12-20-18
i (Give ccte)
l
13 | Rejort the eract position of
! h 1 wour ilj._quil“i; oin this Cr...ueo
| i (B.oly in all cases if 10
: informatior om record)
i
14 i “Ahat is the shotogrash ¥o.?
i
:




